GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2118
ANSWERED ON 19.03.2025

Master Plan of Hydro Engineering College, Bilaspur
2118 # Ms. Indu Bala Goswami:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(@) whether any change was made in the Master Plan of Hydro Engineering College,
Bilaspur;
(b) if so, the quantum of additional funds incurred due to the said change in the master plan;
(c) the number of stream that would be taught in the said college at present;
(d) whether the financial assistance has been given to the said college by NTPC; and
(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)

(a) to (e): The Hydro Engineering College, Bilaspur is under the administrative control of Government of Himachal Pradesh. Secretary, Technical Education to the Government of Himachal Pradesh is the Chairman of the Board of Governors.

As per information provided by Government of Himachal Pradesh, No changes were made in the Master Plan of the Hydro Engineering College, Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh. Three B.Tech. courses Civil Engineering, Electrical Engineering and Computer Science &
Engineering (Artificial Intelligence & Data Science) with an intake capacity of 60 students each are offered in this college. The College has received financial assistance of Rs 62.50 crore from NTPC Ltd under the Corporate Social Responsibility initiative.
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